
Albright (10-6-1) -vs- Eastern (14-7)
3/27/2026 at St. Davids, Pa. (The Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Labukas (1-1)
Loss: Landyn Shaw (2-1)
Save: Owen DeLong (1)
HBP: Patrick Ahearn, Graham Adams
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 145   Weather: cool and cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Albright 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 10 0
Eastern 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 X 8 14 1

Albright 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Golden 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Michael Avino ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Tommy Lewman 3b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Anthony Knight 1b 5 0 2 2 0 0 3
Tyler Boccelli dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Chris Gorla c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Strecker rf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
John Pecoraro lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christian Eckstein cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Colby Yaich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landyn Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Ahearn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Valerio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 10 3 3 1 9

2B: Tommy Lewman (1)
SB: Michael Avino (1)
HBP: Chris Gorla (1)
PO: Christian Eckstein (1)

Eastern 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent MacDougall cf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Luke Meehan 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Matthew Gonglik 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Matt McSorley dh 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Thomas Kozlusky lf 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
Robert Del Buono 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Justin DiCesare ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Leyton Bamesberger 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Alfonso ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
JJ Matos c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Trevor Harris rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
Graham Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Mellana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Labukas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen DeLong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 14 8 2 5 9

2B: Luke Meehan (1); Matt McSorley (2); Thomas Kozlusky (1)
3B: Trevor Harris (1)
SH: JJ Matos (1); Trevor Harris (1)
SF: Matt McSorley (1)
SB: Trent MacDougall (2); Thomas Kozlusky (2)
HBP: Trent MacDougall (1); Matthew Gonglik (1)
PO: Trent MacDougall (1)
E: JJ Matos (1)

Albright IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colby Yaich 3.1 7 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 15 16 3 3 58
Landyn Shaw (L, 2-1) 3.1 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 1 7 42
Patrick Ahearn 0.2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 7 1 1 13
Chris Valerio 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 3
Totals 14 8 8 2 5 0 1 2 1 34 41 7 11 116

Eastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Graham Adams 4.0 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 19 5 5 60
Peter Mellana 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 5 25
Dylan Labukas (W, 1-1) 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 18
Owen DeLong (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 5 29
Totals 10 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 36 40 9 16 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Albright - Top of 1st ALB EAS
Nathan Golden grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
Michael Avino grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0
Tommy Lewman doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Anthony Knight grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Eastern - Bottom of 1st ALB EAS
Trent MacDougall struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFFBS). 0 0
Luke Meehan popped up to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Matthew Gonglik struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Albright - Top of 2nd ALB EAS
Tyler Boccelli flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Chris Gorla hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Seth Strecker singled to second base (1-1 FB); Chris Gorla advanced to second. 0 0
John Pecoraro popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Christian Eckstein singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Seth Strecker advanced to third; Chris Gorla scored. 1 0
Christian Eckstein out at first p to ss, picked off. 1 0

Eastern - Bottom of 2nd ALB EAS
Matt McSorley doubled to left center (0-0). 1 0
Thomas Kozlusky popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 1 0
Robert Del Buono grounded out to 2b (0-0); Matt McSorley advanced to third. 1 0
Ryan Alfonso grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSFBF). 1 0

Albright - Top of 3rd ALB EAS
Nathan Golden struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 1 0
Michael Avino walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 1 0
Tommy Lewman lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Michael Avino stole second. 1 0
Anthony Knight singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Michael Avino scored. 2 0
Tyler Boccelli grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 2 0

Eastern - Bottom of 3rd ALB EAS
JJ Matos singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 0
JJ Matos advanced to second on a balk. 2 0
Trevor Harris grounded out to p, SAC (3-1 BKBB); JJ Matos advanced to third. 2 0
Trent MacDougall singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBF); JJ Matos scored. 2 1
Trent MacDougall stole second. 2 1
Trent MacDougall out at second p to 3b, picked off. 2 1
Luke Meehan doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Matthew Gonglik lined out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Albright - Top of 4th ALB EAS
Chris Gorla lined out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 1
Seth Strecker singled to shortstop (1-2 FBK). 2 1
John Pecoraro singled to right field (0-1 F); Seth Strecker advanced to second. 2 1
Christian Eckstein infield fly to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Nathan Golden grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eastern - Bottom of 4th ALB EAS
Matt McSorley struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 2 1
Thomas Kozlusky singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Thomas Kozlusky stole second. 2 1
Robert Del Buono singled to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Thomas Kozlusky scored. 2 2
Ryan Alfonso singled to left center, advanced to second (0-1 K); Robert Del Buono advanced to third. 2 2
Landyn Shaw to p for Colby Yaich. 2 2
JJ Matos reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Ryan Alfonso advanced to third; Robert Del Buono out at
home 3b to c. 2 2
Trevor Harris struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 2 2

Albright - Top of 5th ALB EAS
Peter Mellana to p for Graham Adams. 2 2
Michael Avino grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBKF). 2 2
Tommy Lewman grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2
Anthony Knight singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBF). 2 2
Tyler Boccelli grounded out to p (0-0). 2 2

Eastern - Bottom of 5th ALB EAS
Trent MacDougall grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
Luke Meehan grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 2
Matthew Gonglik grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2

Albright - Top of 6th ALB EAS
Chris Gorla popped up to rf (1-0 B). 2 2
Seth Strecker walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 2
John Pecoraro reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Seth Strecker out at second 2b unassisted. 2 2
Christian Eckstein grounded out to c (0-0). 2 2

Eastern - Bottom of 6th ALB EAS
Matt McSorley doubled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Thomas Kozlusky singled to center field (0-0); Matt McSorley advanced to third. 2 2
Robert Del Buono grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Thomas Kozlusky advanced to second; Matt McSorley
scored. 2 3
Thomas Kozlusky stole third. 2 3
Ryan Alfonso struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 2 3
JJ Matos grounded out to p (0-1 S). 2 3

Albright - Top of 7th ALB EAS
Dylan Labukas to p for Peter Mellana. 2 3
Nathan Golden flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 2 3
Michael Avino singled to center field (2-0 BB). 2 3
Tommy Lewman walked (3-1 SBBBB); Michael Avino advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by c. 2 3
Anthony Knight reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Tommy Lewman out at second ss to 2b;
Michael Avino scored, unearned. 3 3
Tyler Boccelli lined out to lf (0-2 SF). 3 3

Eastern - Bottom of 7th ALB EAS
Trevor Harris singled to center field (0-0). 3 3
Trent MacDougall reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Trevor Harris out at second 2b to ss. 3 3
Luke Meehan lined out to rf to right center (2-2 KFBBF). 3 3
Matthew Gonglik singled to left center (1-0 B); Trent MacDougall advanced to third. 3 3
Matt McSorley walked (3-1 BBFBB); Matthew Gonglik advanced to second. 3 3



Thomas Kozlusky doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Matt McSorley advanced to third; Matthew Gonglik
scored; Trent MacDougall scored. 3 5
Patrick Ahearn to p for Landyn Shaw. 3 5
Justin DiCesare pinch hit for Robert Del Buono. 3 5
Justin DiCesare lined out to cf to right center (0-0). 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albright - Top of 8th ALB EAS
Leyton Bamesberger to 2b for Justin DiCesare. 3 5
Owen DeLong to p for Dylan Labukas. 3 5
Chris Gorla popped up to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 3 5
Seth Strecker grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKBF). 3 5
John Pecoraro grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 5

Eastern - Bottom of 8th ALB EAS
Ryan Alfonso singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 5
JJ Matos grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Ryan Alfonso advanced to second. 3 5
Trevor Harris tripled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Ryan Alfonso scored. 3 6
Trent MacDougall hit by pitch (0-0). 3 6
Trent MacDougall stole second. 3 6
Luke Meehan was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Matthew Gonglik hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 BKSH); Luke Meehan advanced to second; Trent MacDougall
advanced to third; Trevor Harris scored. 3 7
Chris Valerio to p for Patrick Ahearn. 3 7
Matt McSorley flied out to 1b, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Luke Meehan advanced to third; Trent MacDougall
scored. 3 8
Thomas Kozlusky popped up to 2b (0-2 FS). 3 8

Albright - Top of 9th ALB EAS
Christian Eckstein grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 3 8
Nathan Golden singled to second base (0-2 FF). 3 8
Michael Avino singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Nathan Golden advanced to second. 3 8
Tommy Lewman reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Michael Avino advanced to second; Nathan Golden
out at third 3b unassisted. 3 8
Anthony Knight grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 8

Eastern - Bottom of 9th ALB EAS


